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American TCB, Inc. US0101 6731 Whittier Avenue, 

Suite C110 
McLean VA 22010 Mr. Bruno Clavier 703-689-0368 703-689-2056 bclavier@rheintech.com a) Radio, b) Broadcasting 

Bay Area Compliance Laboratory, 
Corp. 

US0057 230 Commercial Street, 
Suite 2 

Sunnyvale CA 94085 Mr. John Chan 408-732-9162 
x19 

408-732-9164 johnc@baclcorp.com, 
steve.hubbard@baclcor
p.com, 
hans.mellberg@baclcor
p.com 

a) Radio 

CKC Laboratories Inc.-Mariposa US0103 5473A Clouds Rest Mariposa CA 95338 Mr. Steve Behm 209-966-5240 
x204 

209-742-6133 reports@ckc.com a) Radio, b) Broadcasting 

Compliance Certification Services 
(formerly Compliance Engineering 
Services, Inc.) 

US0104 561 F Monterey Road Morgan Hill CA 95037-9001 Ms. Barbara Judge 408-463-0885 
X104 

 408-463-
0888 

bjudge@ccsemc.com, 
mkuo@ccsemc.com 

a) Radio, b) Broadcasting 

MET Laboratories, Inc. - Baltimore US0109 914 W. Patapsco 
Avenue 

Baltimore MD 21230-3432 Mr. Robert Frier 410-354-3300 410-354-3313 rfrier@metlabs.com, 
cbennett@metlabs.com 

a) Radio 

Northwest EMC Inc. US0017 22975 N.W. Evergreen 
Parkway, #400 

Hillsboro OR 97124 Mr. David Tolman 503-844-4066 503-648-3269 dtolman@nwemc.com,g
kiemel@nwemc.com 

a) Radio 

PCTEST Engineering Lab, Inc. US0110 6660-B Dobbin Road Columbia MD 21045-4708 Mr. Randy Ortanez 410-290-6652 410-290-6654 randy@pctestlab.com, 
al@pctestlab.com 

a) Radio 

Timco Engineering, Inc. US0111 849 N.W. State Road 45 Newberry FL 32669 Mr. Bruno Clavier 352-472-5500 352-472-2030 bruno@timcoengr.com,s
id@timcoengr.com 

a) Radio, b) Broadcasting 

TUV America, Inc. US0102 10040 Mesa Rim Road San Diego CA 92121 Mr. Jim Owen 858-678-1435 858-546-0364 jowen@tuvam.com, 
dgray@tuvam.com 

a) Radio 

Underwriters Laboratories, Inc. - 
Santa Clara 

US0114 333 Pfingsten Road Northbrook IL 60062-2096 Ms. Jodine Smyth 847-272-8800  
X42418 

847-509-6321 Jodine.e.smyth@us.ul.c
om, 
keith.a.mowry@us.ul.co
m 

a) Radio 

 


